10.00 148327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Bros., Inc.		12/28/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KBI, LLC	
Street Address:	15853 Olden St.	
City:	Sylmar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91342	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1483271	KBI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email:denton.anderson@usip.comCorrespondent Name:DENTON L. ANDERSONAddress Line 1:100 Corson Street, Third FloorAddress Line 4:Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50788 SPEARS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denton L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Denton L. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140404 Assignment (effective date 20121228)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0099

900285244

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK KBI

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK KBI is effective as of the Closing pursuant to the acquisition letter agreement concerning the Purchase and Sale of certain Assets of King Bros. Inc. and Robert W. King ("Purchase Agreement"), and is by King Bros., Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 29101 The Old Road, Valencia, California 91355 ("Assignor") in favor of and to KBI, LLC a California Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 15853 Olden St., Sylmar, CA 91342 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignee has agreed to acquire certain assets of Assignor and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee.
- B. Assignor owns the trademark KBI ("Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,483,271 thereto, subject to a license to National Diversified Sales, Inc. in the Mark, the license expiring on December 31, 2014; and
- C. Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,483,271 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

TERMS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to a license to National Diversified Sales, Inc. has in the Mark, Assignor assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the part of the goodwill of the businesses connected with the use and symbolized by the Mark, the right to sue for past misappropriation, infringement, tarnishment, or dilution of the Mark, and the Federal Registration 1,483,271, and all the benefits of the Mark. Assignor consents to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any appropriate state agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

By: Robert W. King

As Its: President

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 04/04/2014